Form 9-331 C (May 1963)	· · · ·		SUBMIT IN 7	TRIPLICATE* '	Form approved.
	UN	ED STATES	(Other instr reverse		Budget Bureau No. 42-R14
	DEPARTMEN1	OF THE INT	ERIOR	5	TRASE DEGUNITION
	GEOLO	GICAL SURVEY			. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SEBIAL NO
	N FOR PERMIT 1		DENL OD DUUC		NM-12413 IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAM
1a. TYPE OF WORK		O DRILL, DEL	FEIN, OR PLUG	BACK	
			PLUG BA		. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME
b. TYPE OF WELL					
18 1	GAS WELL OTHER		ZONE ZONE	IPLE $\boxed{8}$	FARM OR LEASE NAME
			DFCE	MED	Hi-Yo Silver Federal
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR	oleum Corporatio	n		IVEIMP.	WELL NO.
		Toxas 70702	IIIN 7	1070	1
4. LOCATION OF WELL (I	Report location clearly and	in accordance with an	v State. requirements *)	1978 10). FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT
At proposed prod. 20	r 2358, Midland, Report location clearly and F' FSL & 330' FE Re	L	U. S. GEOLOGIC HOBBS, NEW	AL SURVEY	Undesignated SEC., T., B., M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR AREA
4. DISTANCE IN MILES	AND DIRECTION FROM NEAR	FOT TOWN OF DOGT OF			Sec. 25, T-19-S, R-3
	of Halfway, New		· ICB *	12.	COUNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE
5. DISTANCE FROM PROP LOCATION TO NEARES	OSED* DOOL 1 7	CO & 2201 116.	NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE		Lea N. M.
DRODEDAY OF LOUGH	r 550 to lea LINE, FT. g. unit line, if any) to U			TO THIS	WELI.
8. DISTANCE FROM PROP	POSED LOCATION*		480 PROPOSED DEPTH	- 20 ROTARY O	40 R CABLE TOOLS
TO NEAREST WELL, D or applied for, on th	US LEASE, FT. NO	ne	3300'		
1. ELEVATIONS (Show wh	ether DF, RT, GR, etc.)		0000	1 2	Rotary 22. Approx. date work will start
3587' GR					8-1-78
ł.	PI	OPOSED CASING A	ND CEMENTING PROGR.	4M	
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH	1	QUANTITY OF CEMENT
12 1/4"	8 5/8"	24#	1200'	850	
7 7/8"	<u> </u>	14#	3300'	250	
					NAL PO PLATE EN INTE D BRILING AND ALSTING."
					ill be drilled to a
depin of 330	10° to test the A	'Rivers Sands	s. Dual 900 ser	ies ram ty	ype blowout preventer
will be used	. A saturated b	orine water sy	/stem will be us	ed in dri	lling this well.
	Unless Dril Commenced, i Expires(ling Operation this drilling CT 15 19 78			S OF APPROVAL
SIGNED (This space for Feder)	2 King		plug back, give data on pro on subsurface locations and istrict Producti	a measured and	e zone and proposed new productive true vertical depths. Give blowout DATE6-1-78
PERMIT NO.	-		APPROVAL DATE		
APPROVED BY	L, IF ANY :				DATE

*See Instructions On Reverse Side

WELL & CATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION F

.

.

	All d	listances must be from	the outer boundaries of	the Section.	
	ARY PETROLEUM C		HI-YO SIL	VER FEDERA	AL Well No.
Unit Letter	Section Townsl	- 19-S	Range -32-E	County LEA	4
Actual Footage Lo 660	cation of Well; feet from the SOUTH	line and	330 _{fee}	from the EAS	T line
Ground Level Elev. 3579	Producing Formation SEVEN RIVE	RS			Dedicated Acreage: 40 Acres
1. Outline t	he acreage dedicated to	the subject well	by colored pencil o	r hachure marks	
2. If more t interest a	han one lease is dedica nd royalty).	ted to the well, o	utline each and ide	ntify the owners	hip thereof (both as to working
3. If more th dated by	an one lease of different communitization, unitizat	ownership is ded ion, force-pooling.	icated to the well,] etc?	have the interes	ts of all owners been consoli-
🛄 Yes	No If answer is	s "yes," type of c	onsolidation	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
If answer	is "no," list the owners	and tract descript	tions which have ac	tually been cons	solidated. (Use reverse side of
No allowa	if necessary.) ble will be assigned to th bling, or otherwise) or unti	e well until all in l a non-standard u	terests have been c nit, eliminating sucl	onsolidated (by n interests, has	communitization, unitization, been approved by the Commis-
	1				CERTIFICATION
				norme Dis Positi Compo	reby certify that the information con- ed herein is true and complete to the t of my Andriedge and belief. where the strict of
NOTE:	I This is a revised archaeological rec I I I	uirements. CLEARY	PETROLEUM	shov note CORP. unde is t	ereby certify that the well location on on this plat was plotted from field is af actual surveys made by me or or my supervision, and that the same rue and correct to the best of my vledge and belief.
			40-ACRES	330 JL Regist and/ar MA>	urveyed JNE 26, 1978 ered Professional Engineer Land Surveyor Culture A SCHUMANN JR cate No.
330 660	90 1320 1650 1980 2310	2640 2000	1500 1000 50	1	1510

Les from a second second

RECEIVED JIIN 28 1978

-

U. S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY HOBBS, NEW MEXICO





ALEARS FERROLDER OF OTHER ARABIT

and the Contract of the State State of the S

June 1, 1978

United States Department of the Interior Geological Survey P. O. Box 1157 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Attention: Mr. Arthur R. Brown District Engineer

> Re: Cleary Petroleum Corporation Hi-Yo Silver Federal #1 660'329' FSL & 330' FEL Section 25, T-19-S, R-32-E Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

In compliance with the NTL-6 requirements, the following information is provided with Form 9-331C, "Application for Permit to Drill, Deepen, or Plug Back":

- 1. Surface formation: See Attachment I, Drilling Program.
- 2. Estimated tops of important geologic markers: See Attachment I, Drilling Program.
- 3. Estimated depths at which anticipated water, oil, gas or other mineral bearing formations are expected to be encountered: See Attachment I, Drilling Program.
- 4. Proposed casing program: See Attachment II.
- 5. Information on the "Blowout Preventer Hook-Up" is shown on the Schematic, Attachment III.
- 6. Well will be drilled with a saturated brine water system.

- Auxiliary equipment: none required except those supplied by drilling contractor, including kelly cocks and stabbing valve.
- 8. Testing and logging program: See Attachment I, Drilling Program.
- 9. No abnormal pressure or hazards anticipated that cannot be controlled with proposed mud program and pressure control equipment.
- 10. Anticipated starting date is 8-1-78 and duration of the operation is expected to be 10 days.

In addition to the above, attached is "Multi-Point Surface Use and Operations Plan" for subject well with Exhibits A, B, C and D.

Also attached to Form 9-331C is C-102, "Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat" and topo plat of the area.

Please advise if further information is needed.

.

. .

Yours very truly Buddy J. Kn/ight District Production Manager

BJK:mlb

Attachments

CLEARY PETROLEUM CORPORATION

MIDLAND DISTRICT June 1, 1978

DRILLING PROGRAM

WELL: Cleary Petroleum Corporation Hi-Yo Silver Federal #1 GGO' EEL Section 25, T-19-S, R-32-E Lea County, New Mexico

ELEVATION: 3587' GR

• •

SURFACE FORMATION: Quaternary Alluvium and Bolson Deposits.

ESTIMATED FORMATION TOPS:

Formation	Estimated Depth	Remarks				
B/Red Beds-T/Anhydrite T/Salt B/Salt Yates 7 Rivers	1180' 1320' 2675' 2895' 3085'	No show No show No show Prob. Oil Prob. Oil				
Total Depth	3300'					
ESTIMATED DRILLING TIME: 10 days						
SAMPLES: 10' samples to 2 5' samples 2750						
DRILLING TIME RECORD:	Geolograph to T. D.					

CORING:

None

CLEARY PETROLEUM CORPORATION HI-YO SILVER FEDERAL #1 LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

CASING & CEMENTING PROGRAM

.

• • *

Surface Casing:

, · ·

12¼" hole size; set approximately 1200' of 8 5/8", 24#, K-55 new casing using 600 sx, 50/50 Poz w/5% salt and $\frac{1}{4}$ /sx flocele and tail w/250 sx Class "H" w/2% CC, $\frac{1}{4}$ /sx flocele, 3/4% CFR-2.

Production String:

7 7/8" hole size; set $5\frac{1}{2}$ ", 14#, K-55, ST&C from 3300' to surface. Cmt. with 250 sx Class "H" w/2% CC, 3/4% CFR-2, and $\frac{1}{4}$ #/sx flocele.

BLOWOUT PREVENTER HOOK-UP 3000 PSI Working Pressure DRESSER SLEEVE

FILL LIGE

∫ [[]

- Cf

CASINGHEAD

 \odot

E

BLOWOUT PREVENTER PIPE RAMS

2" VALVE

KILL LINE

ATTACHMENT III

CLEARY PETROLEUM CORPORATION HI-YO SILVER FEDERAL #1 660 550' FSL & 330' FEL Section 25, T-19-S, R-32-E Lea County, New Mexico

FLOW LINE

BLOWOUT

BLIND RAMS

PREVENTER

CHOKE

D.

D

 \odot

 \bigcirc

H

MULTI-POINT SURFACE USE AND OPERATIONS PLAN

CLEARY PETROLEUM CORPORATION <u>Hi-Yo Silver Federal # 1</u> **660** 330' FEL, Sec. 25, T-19-S, R-32-E LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO LEASE NEW MEXICO 12413

This plan is submitted with the Application for Permit to Drill the above described well. The purpose of the plan is to describe the location of the proposed well, the proposed construction activities and operations plan, the magnitude of necessary surface disturbance involved, and the procedures to be followed in rehabilitating the surface after completion of the operation so that a complete appraisal can be made of the environmental effects associated with the operation.

1. EXISTING ROADS

- A. Exhibit "A" is a portion of a highway map showing the location of the proposed well as staked. Five miles northeast of Halfway, New Mexico, and 38 miles northeast of Carlsbad, New Mexico on U. S. Highway 62. A paved road located 4.4 miles northwest on State Highway 176 from intersection of U. S. Highway 62-180 goes north for 5.8 miles. Right for approximately 6 miles east and 2.6 miles south to Wallen Production Company Wallen-Tonto Federal #2. New road will be constructed 0.3 mile to the southwest to proposed wellsite.
- B. Exhibit "B" is a plat showing all existing roads within a one mile radius of the wellsite, and the planned access road.
- C. Entry and exit to the proposed location will be from State Highway 176 north on paved road by Phillips' Lusk Gasoline Plant for 5.8 miles, right for approximately 6 miles east and 2.6 miles south to Wallen Production Company Wallen-Tonto Federal #2 and additional 0.3 mile over new caliche road.

2. PLANNED ACCESS ROADS:

- A. Length and Width: New road required will be 12 feet wide and 1726 feet long to connect to existing lease road to northeast. This new road is labeled and color coded red on Exhibit "B". The Center line of the proposed new road from the beginning to the wellsite has been staked and flagged with the stakes being visible from any one to the next.
- B. <u>Surfacing Material</u>: Six inches of caliche, water, compacted, and graded.

C. Maximum Grade: 3 percent.

.

•

- D. <u>Turnouts</u>: No new turnouts will be needed.
- E. <u>Drainage Design</u>: New road will have a drop of 6 inches from center line on each side.
- F. <u>Culverts</u>: None required.
- G. <u>Cuts and fills</u>: None required.
- H. <u>Gates, Cattleguards</u>: No additional gates or cattleguard will be required.

3. LOCATION OF EXISTING WELLS:

A. Existing wells within a one-mile radius are shown on Exhibit "B".

4. LOCATION OF EXISTING AND/OR PROPOSED FACILITIES:

- A. Location of the proposed tank battery production unit and flow line from Hi-Yo Silver Federal No. 1 are shown on Exhibit "C". Salt water will be collected in a 210 barrel fiberglass tank by the production unit. It will initially be hauled to disposal to Laguna Gatuna Salt Lake.
- B. If the proposed well is completed for production, the tank battery, production unit, and flow line will be located on the well pad. The well pad will be extended to accommodate the necessary facilities (as shown on Exhibit "C").

5. LOCATION AND TYPE OF WATER SUPPLY:

A. There is no adequate water supply in the area for drilling. Water will be purchased and trucked to the wellsite over the existing and proposed roads shown on Exhibit "A" and "C".

6. <u>SOURCE OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS</u>:

A. Caliche for surfacing the road and the well pad will be obtained from an existing pit in Unit I of Sec. 15, T-19-S, R-32-E. The pit is on land owned by the Bureau of Land Management. Location of the pit is shown on Exhibit "B". Royalty will be paid to the Bureau of Land Management by the road and location construction company.

7. METHODS OF HANDLING WASTE DISPOSAL:

- A. Drill cuttings will be disposed of in the drilling pits.
- B. Drilling fluids will be allowed to evaporate in the drilling pits until pits are dry.
- C. Water produced during tests will be disposed of in the drilling pits. Oil produced during tests will be stored in test tanks until sold.
- D. Current laws and regulations pertaining to the disposal of human waste will be complied with.
- E. Trash, waste paper, garbage, and junk will be buried in a separate trash pit and covered with a minimum of 24 inches of dirt. All waste material will be contained to prevent scattering by the wind. Location of trash pits are shown on Exhibit "D".
- F. All trash and debris will be buried or removed from the wellsite within 30 days after finishing drilling and/or completion operations.

8. ANCILLARY FACILITIES:

A. None required.

- 9. WELLSITE LAYOUT:
 - A. Exhibit "D" shows the relative location and dimensions of the well pad, mud pits, reserve pit, trash pits and location of major rig component.
 - B. Only minor levelling of the wellsite will be required. No significant cuts and fills will be necessary.
 - C. The reserve pit will be plastic lined.
 - D. The pad and pit area has been staked and flagged.

10. PLANS FOR RESTORATION OF THE SURFACE:

- A. After completion of drilling and/or completion operations, all equipment and other material not needed for operations will be removed. Pits will be filled and location cleaned of all trash and junk to leave the wellsite in an aesthetically pleasing condition as possible.
- B. Any unguarded pits containing fluids will be fenced until all are filled.

C. After abandonment of the well, surface restoration will be in accordance with the Bureau of Land Management requirements. Pits will be filled and location will be cleaned. The pit area, well pad, and all unneeded access road will be ripped to promote revegetation. Rehabilitation should be accomplished within 90 days after abandonment. Any special rehabilitation and/or revegetation requirements of the surface management agency will be complied with and accomplished as expeditiously as possible. All pits should be filled and levelled within 90 days after abandonment.

11. OTHER INFORMATION:

. -

- A. <u>Topography</u>: Land surface is gently sloping to the south. From the wellsite, the land surface slopes gently to the south at about 20 feet per mile.
- B. <u>Soil</u>: Soil is a deep fine sand underlain by caliche.
- C. <u>Flora and Fauna</u>: The vegetative cover is generally sparse and consists of mesquite, yucca, shinnery oak, sandsage and perennial native range grasses. Wildlife in the area is that typical of semi-arid desert land and includes coyotes, rabbits, rodents, reptiles, dove, quail, and an occasional antelope.
- D. <u>Ponds and Streams</u>: There is an aqueduct approximately ½ mile northwest of the proposed location.
- E. <u>Residences and Other Structures</u>: The nearest occupied dwelling is a ranch house 2 miles southwest of the wellsite.
- F. Archaelogical, Historical and Cultural Sites: None observed in the area.
- G. <u>Land Use</u>: Grazing and hunting in season.
- H. Surface Ownership: Wellsite and new roads are on Federal surface.
- 12. OPERATOR'S REPRESENTATIVE:

The field representative responsible for assuring compliance with the approved surface use and operations plan are as follows:

Buddy J. Knight District Production Manager P. 0. Drawer 2358 Midland, Texas 79702 Office Phone: (915) 683-4793 Home Phone: (915) 684-6263 Douglas W. Rice Assistant District Production Manager P. 0. Drawer 2358 Midland, Texas 79702 Office Phone: (915) 683-4793 Home Phone: (915) 684-4724

13. CERTIFICATIONS:

I hereby certify that I, or persons under my direct supervision, have inspected the proposed drillsite and access route; that I am familiar with the conditions which presently exist; that the statements made in this plan are, to the best of my knowledge true and correct; and, that the work associated with the operations proposed herein will be performed by Cleary Petroleum Corporation and its contractors and subcontractors in conformity with this plan and the terms and conditions under which it is approved.

June 1, 1978

Buddy J. Knight District Production Manager

/mlb





· ----

· ~ •

SCALE: 1" = 1000'

DETAIL OF TANK BATTERY



EXHIBIT "C"

CLEARY PETROLEUM CORPORATION HI-YO SILVER FEDERAL #1 660'330' FSL & 330' FEL Section 25, T-19-S, R-32-E Lea County, New Mexico



Cat Walk

* *

Pipe Rock

40

30

100

60

2

60

<u>بر</u>

¥

. . .

Pipe Routh

1

60 12 34

EXHIBIT "D"

RIG LAYOUT CLEARY PETROLEUM CORPORATION HI-YO SILVER FEDERAL #1

Scale: 1" = 40'

≥'

